LCD MODULE SPECIFICATION
MODEL NO.
BP320240C series
FOR MESSRS:
________________________________________________
ON DATE OF:
________________________________________________
APPROVED BY:

Add FFC cable dim
C O N T E N T S
1. Numbering System
2. General Specification
3. Absolute Maximum Rating
4. Electrical Characteristics
5. Interface Pin Function
6. Block Diagram
7. Timing Characteristics
8. Power supply for LCD Module and LCD operating voltage adjustment
9. Jumper Setting
10. Backlight information
11. Quality Assurance
12. Reliability
13. Handling Precautions
14. Appendix ( Touch panel Information , SED1335 controller )
14 –1 Touch panel Information
14 –1.1 Touch Panel Electrical Specification
  14 –1.2 Touch panel decoder data sheet (ADS7846)
14 –2 SED1335 controller
14 –2.1 Instruction Set
14 –2.2 Inner Data Format
1. Numbering System
B P 320240 C F P E B xxx
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0 Brand Bolymin
1 Module Type C= character type
G= graphic type
P= TAB/TCP type
O= COG type
F= COF type
2 Format 2002=20 characters, 4
lines
12232= 122 x 32 dots
3 Version No.  A type
4 LCD Color G=STN/gray
Y=STN/yellow-green
C=color STN
B=STN/blue
F=FSTN
T=TN
5 LCD Type R=positive/reflective
P=positive/transflective
M=positive/transmissi
ve
N=negative/transmissi
ve
6 Backlight
type/color
L=LED array/
yellow-green
H=LED edge/white
R=LED array/red
G=LED
edge/yellow-green
D=LED edge/blue
E=EL/white
B=EL/blue
C=CCFL/white
7 CGRAM Font
(applied only on
character type)
J=English/Japanese
Font
E=English/European
Font
C=English/Cyrillic
Font
H=English/Hebrew
Font
8 View Angle/
Operating
Temperature
B=Bottom/Normal
Temperature
H=Bottom/Wide
Temperature
U=Bottom/Ultra wide
Temperature
T=Top/Normal
Temperature
W=Top/Wide
Temperature
C=9H/Normal
Temperature
9 Special Code 3=3 volt logic power
supply
n=negative voltage for